
Silver Skates 2022
Overall Classifiction - Empire

Rank No Name Affil Points DistanceRankDistanceRankFinishTime
1 27 L. Drossos-Thompson 89 4 1 02:45.0
2 38 M. Gaus Ehning 63 7 1 02:45.2
3 25 Q. Derheimer 47 8 2 02:45.4
4 33 A. Endo 21 13 4 02:46.4
5 76 N. Mahmud 21 14 3 02:51.3
6 13 V. Chan 11 17 5 02:47.5
7 23 K. Collins 4 27 7 02:50.8
8 16 W. Chen 2 26 7 02:57.7
9 30 A. Ellison 2 26 8 02:51.2

10 53 E. Kim 1 28 8 02:51.8
11 94 J. Stroth 31 9 02:56.1
12 79 J. Mech 34 10 02:56.6
13 75 M. Lorenz 99 12



Silver Skates 2022
Overall Classifiction - Fuji

Rank No Name Affil Points DistanceRankDistanceRankFinishTime
1 48 A. Igoe 170 5 1 00:20.4
2 73 M. Lokken 105 10 2 00:22.9
3 111 J. Zhu 65 15 3 00:23.3
4 39 M. Grover 40 20 4 00:24.3
5 46 D. Higbee 25 25 5 00:30.2



Silver Skates 2022
Overall Classifiction - Gala

Rank No Name Affil Points DistanceRankDistanceRankFinishTime
1 59 M. Laiser 55 10 1 01:15.5
2 9 A. Bunting 50 10 1 01:24.9
3 112 H. Fobes 42 9 2 01:17.1
4 45 C. Hausman 37 10 2 01:28.7
5 60 S. Lee 16 18 3 01:41.6
6 99 E. Trinidad 15 15 5 01:22.7
7 2 H. Bernstein 8 19 6 01:37.4



Silver Skates 2022
Overall Classifiction - Golden Delicious

Rank No Name Affil Points DistanceRankDistanceRankFinishTime
1 82 M. Montes 89 4 1 01:57.4
2 15 W. Chen 68 6 1 01:59.5
3 58 H. Kurtz 42 9 2 01:59.2
4 96 C. Tegtmeier 21 16 3 02:00.1
5 21 T. Chimedtseren 13 16 5 02:01.6
6 109 A. Yu 10 18 5 02:01.5
7 12 V. Chan 9 21 4 02:02.2
8 43 P. Hasala 7 20 6 02:01.9
9 97 N. Thouma 2 27 8 02:03.6

10 86 S. Reinold 30 9 01:59.2
11 14 W. Chen 31 10 01:59.3



Silver Skates 2022
Overall Classifiction - Granny Smith

Rank No Name Affil Points DistanceRankDistanceRankFinishTime
1 84 M. Murphy 170 5 1 00:59.4
2 34 D. Epstein 97 11 2 01:00.6
3 54 M. Koenig 73 14 2 01:03.3
4 101 R. Woroch 31 23 4 01:16.5
5 47 N. Higbee 24 22 4



Silver Skates 2022
Overall Classifiction - Honeycrisp

Rank No Name Affil Points DistanceRankDistanceRankFinishTime
1 83 M. Mountainbear 157 6 1 00:20.1
2 80 F. Montes 118 9 1 00:21.2
3 95 A. Sussman 50 18 3 00:25.4
4 100 J. Weinberg 50 19 3 00:22.5
5 70 L. Ling 24 26 4 00:30.5
6 44 A. Hausman 21 27 5 00:30.1



Silver Skates 2022
Overall Classifiction - Liberty

Rank No Name Affil Points DistanceRankDistanceRankFinishTime
1 105 J. Wu 89 4 1 01:37.2
2 107 L. Young 68 6 1 01:39.2
3 67 L. Li 47 8 2 01:37.6
4 90 L. Sears 21 13 4 01:40.1
5 68 A. Li 18 14 4 01:40.2
6 66 A. Li 6 21 6 01:39.7
7 10 H. Camp 5 22 6 01:44.9
8 106 J. YIN 4 25 7 01:40.5
9 74 H. Lopuszynski 3 25 6 01:50.2

10 63 A. Lenz 19 9 01:37.8
11 104 E. Wu 30 9 01:40.8
12 103 J. Wu 35 11 01:48.5
13 24 S. Davis 38 12 01:51.7



Silver Skates 2022
Overall Classifiction - Mcintosh

Rank No Name Affil Points DistanceRankDistanceRankFinishTime
1 50 J. Javorsky 102 3 1 01:37.6
2 93 I. Stein 63 6 2 01:37.8
3 92 K. Stein 34 10 3 01:43.1
4 36 J. Ferguson 21 13 4 01:47.4
5 64 B. Li 13 21 3 01:47.3
6 11 A. Carroll 11 18 5 01:47.4
7 8 L. Bobb 7 20 6 01:50.2
8 102 J. Wu 5 22 6 01:50.6
9 110 Z. Zhou 4 24 6 01:51.7

10 1 J. Austin 1 29 8 01:56.5
11 37 L. Finnigan 32 10 01:57.5
12 57 C. Kotecki 36 12 02:09.0



Silver Skates 2022
Overall Classifiction - Red Delicious

Rank No Name Affil Points DistanceRankDistanceRankFinishTime
1 71 R. Lippitt 102 3 1 01:07.1
2 40 K. Grover 47 8 2 01:18.4
3 85 N. Ohannes 37 11 2 01:13.0
4 81 J. Montes 29 13 2 01:49.4
5 5 L. Biedenbender 21 13 4 01:21.8
6 52 C. Kim 13 17 4 01:13.9
7 108 M. Yu 11 20 5 01:14.2
8 20 L. Chiapello 4 23 7 01:16.2
9 61 I. Lenoir 27 9 01:18.2



Silver Skates 2022
Overall Classifiction - SweeTango

Rank No Name Affil Points DistanceRankDistanceRankFinishTime
1 42 O. Guo 76 5 1 02:01.3
2 77 I. Martinez-Mohabir 73 7 1 02:00.9
3 31 A. Endo 42 9 2 02:03.6
4 78 E. Mech 34 10 3 02:04.2
5 98 S. Tian 18 14 4 02:17.4
6 69 H. Lin 9 18 6 02:17.6



Event Distance Division Round Group
Skater 
Number Skater Name Place

Race 
Status Time Points Rank Club

101 1000 Empire Quarter-Final A 38 Marcello Gaus Ehning 1 Q 02:00.360 Northbrook SSC
101 1000 Empire Quarter-Final A 13 Vincent Chan 2 Q 02:02.360 Northbrook SSC
101 1000 Empire Quarter-Final A 16 Winston Chen 3 02:02.900 Pinnacle
102 1000 Empire Quarter-Final A 25 Quinn Derheimer 1 Q 01:40.360 Pinnacle
102 1000 Empire Quarter-Final A 33 Andy` Endo 2 Q 01:40.740 Pinnacle
102 1000 Empire Quarter-Final A 94 Jackson Stroth 3 01:43.270 Northbrook SSC
103 1000 Empire Quarter-Final A 23 Kieran Collins 1 Q 01:53.390 Madison SSC
103 1000 Empire Quarter-Final A 76 Noemia Mahmud 2 Q 01:53.670 Northbrook SSC
103 1000 Empire Quarter-Final A 79 Jerry Mech 3 02:07.730 Franklin Park SSC
104 1000 Empire Quarter-Final A 27 Leo Drossos-Thompson 1 Q 01:51.560 Northbrook SSC
104 1000 Empire Quarter-Final A 53 Eddie Kim 2 Q 01:52.950 Northbrook SSC
104 1000 Empire Quarter-Final A 30 Andrew Ellison 3 01:53.020 Northbrook SSC

201 222 Honeycrisp Final A 83 Max Mountainbear 1 00:39.300 34 Park Ridge SSC
201 222 Honeycrisp Final A 80 Frida Montes 2 00:41.730 21 Pinnacle
201 222 Honeycrisp Final A 100 Joseph Weinberg 3 00:42.080 13 Northbrook SSC
201 222 Honeycrisp Final A 95 Aaron Sussman 4 00:50.240 8 Northbrook SSC
201 222 Honeycrisp Final A 70 Luke Ling 5 00:55.820 5 Elmbrook School District SSC
201 222 Honeycrisp Final A 44 Aubrey Hausman 6 00:57.300 3 Gateway Speed Skating

301 222 Fuji Final A 48 Annie Igoe 1 00:38.400 34 Northbrook SSC
301 222 Fuji Final A 73 Madison Lokken 2 00:41.950 21 Northbrook SSC
301 222 Fuji Final A 111 Jiayue (Eugene) Zhu 3 00:47.010 13 Northbrook SSC
301 222 Fuji Final A 39 Mia Grover 4 00:47.260 8 Elmbrook School District SSC
301 222 Fuji Final A 46 Dominic Higbee 5 00:55.330 5 Madison SSC

401 333 Gala Semi-Final A 63 August Lenz 1 Q 00:43.750 Wisconsin SSC
401 333 Gala Semi-Final A 59 Maximilian Laiser 2 Q 00:52.640 Park Ridge SSC
401 333 Gala Semi-Final A 9 Alana Bunting 3 00:58.790 Park Ridge SSC
401 333 Gala Semi-Final A 2 Hannah Bernstein 4 01:04.230 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
402 333 Gala Semi-Final A 45 Carter Hausman 1 Q 00:53.480 Gateway Speed Skating
402 333 Gala Semi-Final A 112 Henry Fobes 2 Q 00:53.760 Franklin Park SSC
402 333 Gala Semi-Final A 60 Samantha Lee 3 01:06.740 Northbrook SSC
402 333 Gala Semi-Final A 99 Eben Emmanuel Trinidad 4 01:14.700 Northbrook SSC

501 333 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 71 Rowan Lippitt 1 Q 00:45.300 Madison Speed Skating
501 333 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 40 Kelly Grover 2 Q 00:47.270 Elmbrook School District SSC
501 333 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 108 Max Yu 3 Q 00:49.390 Pinnacle
501 333 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 61 Iyende Lenoir 4 01:02.240 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
501 333 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 52 Chloe Kim 5 01:04.240 Northbrook SSC
502 333 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 85 Noah Ohannes 1 Q 00:47.960 Franklin Park SSC
502 333 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 5 Liam Biedenbender 2 Q 00:51.740 Park Ridge SSC
502 333 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 81 Jax Montes 3 00:52.730 Pinnacle
502 333 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 20 Levi Chiapello 4 00:55.980 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating

601 500 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 93 Isaak Stein 1 Q 01:02.380 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
601 500 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 102 Justin Wu 2 01:11.360 Pinnacle
601 500 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 57 Carter Kotecki 3 01:12.730 Madison SSC
601 500 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 8 Luke Bobb DNF Park Ridge SSC
602 500 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 92 Kaleb Stein 1 Q 01:03.560 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
602 500 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 36 Jacob Ferguson 2 Q 01:05.290 Pinnacle
602 500 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 64 Brian Li 3 01:05.760 Pinnacle
602 500 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 11 Alexander Carroll 4 01:07.700 Franklin Park SSC
603 500 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 50 Juliet Javorsky 1 Q 01:01.110 Wisconsin SSC
603 500 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 110 Zongxin Zhou 2 01:10.560 Pinnacle
603 500 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 1 John Austin 3 01:10.980 Park Ridge SSC
603 500 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 37 Louik Finnigan 4 01:15.120 Wisconsin SSC



Event Distance Division Round Group
Skater 
Number Skater Name Place

Race 
Status Time Points Rank Club

701 500 Liberty Semi-Final A 67 Lari Li 1 Q 01:01.360 Pinnacle
701 500 Liberty Semi-Final A 107 Logan Young 2 Q 01:02.610 Champaign Regional SSC
701 500 Liberty Semi-Final A 10 Hannah Camp 3 01:07.390 Northbrook SSC
701 500 Liberty Semi-Final A 89 James Ribecky DNF Wisconsin SSC
702 500 Liberty Semi-Final A 105 Jiaxuan Wu 1 Q 01:01.310 Pinnacle
702 500 Liberty Semi-Final A 106 James YIN 2 01:04.920 Pinnacle
702 500 Liberty Semi-Final A 103 Jimmy Wu 3 01:07.910 Pinnacle
702 500 Liberty Semi-Final A 24 Sam Davis DNF Champaign Regional SSC
702 500 Liberty Semi-Final A 74 Henry Lopuszynski PEN Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
703 500 Liberty Semi-Final A 90 Liam Sears 1 Q 01:02.280 Champaign Regional SSC
703 500 Liberty Semi-Final A 66 Amber Li 2 01:02.630 Pinnacle
703 500 Liberty Semi-Final A 68 Aaron Li 3 01:04.730 Pinnacle
703 500 Liberty Semi-Final A 104 Emma Wu 4 01:05.950 Elmbrook School District SSC

801 777 SweeTango Semi-Final A 77 Immanuel Martinez-Mohabir 1 Q 01:32.160 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
801 777 SweeTango Semi-Final A 42 Olivia Guo 2 Q 01:34.070 Pinnacle
801 777 SweeTango Semi-Final A 69 Hugh Lin 3 01:38.860 Pinnacle
802 777 SweeTango Semi-Final A 78 Emma Mech 1 Q 01:32.380 Franklin Park SSC
802 777 SweeTango Semi-Final A 31 Anna Endo 2 Q 01:32.390 Pinnacle
802 777 SweeTango Semi-Final A 98 Samuel Tian 3 01:32.670 Pinnacle

901 777 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 58 Henry Kurtz 1 Q 01:26.360 Franklin Park SSC
901 777 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 12 Vanessa Chan 2 ADV 01:38.950 Northbrook SSC
901 777 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 96 Carolyn Tegtmeier 3 01:39.980 Northbrook SSC
902 777 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 82 Martzel Montes 1 Q 01:25.410 Pinnacle
902 777 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 21 Tevin Chimedtseren 2 01:26.480 Madison SSC
902 777 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 43 Philip Hasala 3 01:29.040 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
902 777 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 14 William Chen 4 01:30.330 Pinnacle
903 777 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 15 Winny Chen 1 Q 01:27.960 Pinnacle
903 777 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 109 Aiden Yu 2 01:30.420 Pinnacle
903 777 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 97 Nathaniel Thouma 3 01:32.610 Pinnacle
903 777 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 86 Seth Reinold 4 01:41.540 Northbrook SSC

1001 1000 Empire Semi-Final B 94 Jackson Stroth 1 Q 01:48.020 11 Northbrook SSC
1001 1000 Empire Semi-Final B 16 Winston Chen 2 Q 01:48.090 9 Pinnacle
1001 1000 Empire Semi-Final B 30 Andrew Ellison 3 Q 01:49.360 10 Northbrook SSC
1001 1000 Empire Semi-Final B 79 Jerry Mech 4 Q 01:50.760 12 Franklin Park SSC
1002 1000 Empire Semi-Final A 27 Leo Drossos-Thompson 1 Q 01:48.290 1 Northbrook SSC
1002 1000 Empire Semi-Final A 76 Noemia Mahmud 2 Q 01:49.390 3 Northbrook SSC
1002 1000 Empire Semi-Final A 53 Eddie Kim 3 01:50.390 8 Northbrook SSC
1002 1000 Empire Semi-Final A 23 Kieran Collins 4 01:51.580 7 Madison SSC
1003 1000 Empire Semi-Final A 38 Marcello Gaus Ehning 1 Q 01:42.140 4 Northbrook SSC
1003 1000 Empire Semi-Final A 25 Quinn Derheimer 2 Q 01:42.300 2 Pinnacle
1003 1000 Empire Semi-Final A 13 Vincent Chan 3 01:45.770 6 Northbrook SSC
1003 1000 Empire Semi-Final A 33 Andy` Endo 4 01:51.900 5 Pinnacle

1101 777 Granny Smith Final A 84 Mary Murphy 1 01:37.210 34 Madison SSC
1101 777 Granny Smith Final A 54 Melissa Koenig 2 01:43.110 21 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
1101 777 Granny Smith Final A 34 Dawson Epstein 3 01:52.230 13 Madison SSC
1101 777 Granny Smith Final A 47 Nick Higbee 4 02:02.140 8 Madison SSC
1101 777 Granny Smith Final A 101 Ruth Woroch 5 02:02.330 5 Park Ridge SSC

1201 223 Honeycrisp Final A 83 Max Mountainbear 1 00:40.400 34 Park Ridge SSC
1201 223 Honeycrisp Final A 80 Frida Montes 2 00:41.920 21 Pinnacle
1201 223 Honeycrisp Final A 95 Aaron Sussman 3 00:47.350 13 Northbrook SSC
1201 223 Honeycrisp Final A 100 Joseph Weinberg 4 00:53.670 8 Northbrook SSC
1201 223 Honeycrisp Final A 70 Luke Ling 5 01:00.760 5 Elmbrook School District SSC
1201 223 Honeycrisp Final A 44 Aubrey Hausman 6 01:06.150 3 Gateway Speed Skating

1301 223 Fuji Final A 48 Annie Igoe 1 00:37.390 34 Northbrook SSC
1301 223 Fuji Final A 73 Madison Lokken 2 00:41.350 21 Northbrook SSC
1301 223 Fuji Final A 111 Jiayue (Eugene) Zhu 3 00:49.100 13 Northbrook SSC
1301 223 Fuji Final A 39 Mia Grover 4 00:49.400 8 Elmbrook School District SSC
1301 223 Fuji Final A 46 Dominic Higbee 5 01:00.320 5 Madison SSC



Event Distance Division Round Group
Skater 
Number Skater Name Place

Race 
Status Time Points Rank Club

1401 333 Gala Final B 99 Eben Emmanuel Trinidad 1 00:57.410 5 5 Northbrook SSC
1401 333 Gala Final B 9 Alana Bunting 2 00:59.330 3 6 Park Ridge SSC
1401 333 Gala Final B 2 Hannah Bernstein 3 00:59.430 2 7 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
1401 333 Gala Final B 60 Samantha Lee 4 01:01.870 1 8 Northbrook SSC
1402 333 Gala Final A 63 August Lenz 1 00:43.000 34 1 Wisconsin SSC
1402 333 Gala Final A 59 Maximilian Laiser 2 00:48.420 21 2 Park Ridge SSC
1402 333 Gala Final A 112 Henry Fobes 3 00:52.010 13 3 Franklin Park SSC
1402 333 Gala Final A 45 Carter Hausman 4 00:52.450 8 4 Gateway Speed Skating

1502 333 Red Delicious Final B 81 Jax Montes 1 00:48.030 3 6 Pinnacle
1502 333 Red Delicious Final B 52 Chloe Kim 2 00:49.850 2 7 Northbrook SSC
1502 333 Red Delicious Final B 20 Levi Chiapello 3 00:50.210 1 8 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
1502 333 Red Delicious Final B 61 Iyende Lenoir 4 00:51.710 9 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
1503 333 Red Delicious Final A 71 Rowan Lippitt 1 00:44.160 34 1 Madison Speed Skating
1503 333 Red Delicious Final A 40 Kelly Grover 2 00:46.160 21 2 Elmbrook School District SSC
1503 333 Red Delicious Final A 85 Noah Ohannes 3 00:46.600 13 3 Franklin Park SSC
1503 333 Red Delicious Final A 108 Max Yu DNF 8 5 Pinnacle
1503 333 Red Delicious Final A 5 Liam Biedenbender DNF 8 4 Park Ridge SSC

1601 500 Mcintosh Final C 64 Brian Li 1 01:06.090 9 Pinnacle
1601 500 Mcintosh Final C 110 Zongxin Zhou 2 01:11.600 10 Pinnacle
1601 500 Mcintosh Final C 37 Louik Finnigan 3 01:14.360 11 Wisconsin SSC
1601 500 Mcintosh Final C 57 Carter Kotecki 4 01:15.390 12 Madison SSC
1602 500 Mcintosh Final B 11 Alexander Carroll 1 01:06.300 5 5 Franklin Park SSC
1602 500 Mcintosh Final B 102 Justin Wu 2 01:09.670 3 6 Pinnacle
1602 500 Mcintosh Final B 8 Luke Bobb 3 01:10.080 2 7 Park Ridge SSC
1602 500 Mcintosh Final B 1 John Austin 4 01:11.670 1 8 Park Ridge SSC
1603 500 Mcintosh Final A 50 Juliet Javorsky 1 00:59.200 34 1 Wisconsin SSC
1603 500 Mcintosh Final A 93 Isaak Stein 2 01:02.080 21 2 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
1603 500 Mcintosh Final A 92 Kaleb Stein 3 01:02.590 13 3 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
1603 500 Mcintosh Final A 36 Jacob Ferguson 4 01:05.820 8 4 Pinnacle

1701 500 Liberty Final C 104 Emma Wu 1 01:04.310 9 Elmbrook School District SSC
1701 500 Liberty Final C 74 Henry Lopuszynski 2 01:04.550 10 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
1701 500 Liberty Final C 103 Jimmy Wu 3 01:10.760 11 Pinnacle
1701 500 Liberty Final C 24 Sam Davis 4 01:16.550 12 Champaign Regional SSC
1702 500 Liberty Final B 68 Aaron Li 1 01:03.560 5 5 Pinnacle
1702 500 Liberty Final B 10 Hannah Camp 2 01:03.970 3 6 Northbrook SSC
1702 500 Liberty Final B 106 James YIN 3 01:04.080 2 7 Pinnacle
1702 500 Liberty Final B 66 Amber Li 4 01:10.190 1 8 Pinnacle
1703 500 Liberty Final A 105 Jiaxuan Wu 1 00:59.500 34 1 Pinnacle
1703 500 Liberty Final A 107 Logan Young 2 01:00.450 21 2 Champaign Regional SSC
1703 500 Liberty Final A 67 Lari Li 3 01:01.770 13 3 Pinnacle
1703 500 Liberty Final A 90 Liam Sears 4 01:02.450 8 4 Champaign Regional SSC

1801 777 SweeTango Final B 98 Samuel Tian 1 01:33.480 5 5 Pinnacle
1801 777 SweeTango Final B 69 Hugh Lin 2 01:37.980 3 6 Pinnacle
1802 777 SweeTango Final A 77 Immanuel Martinez-Mohabir 1 01:28.790 34 1 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
1802 777 SweeTango Final A 42 Olivia Guo 2 01:30.850 21 2 Pinnacle
1802 777 SweeTango Final A 78 Emma Mech 3 01:31.980 13 3 Franklin Park SSC
1802 777 SweeTango Final A 31 Anna Endo 4 01:32.070 8 4 Pinnacle

1901 777 Golden Delicious Final C 96 Carolyn Tegtmeier 1 01:30.080 9 Northbrook SSC
1901 777 Golden Delicious Final C 14 William Chen 2 01:31.660 10 Pinnacle
1901 777 Golden Delicious Final C 86 Seth Reinold 3 01:48.320 11 Northbrook SSC
1902 777 Golden Delicious Final B 21 Tevin Chimedtseren 1 01:28.680 5 5 Madison SSC
1902 777 Golden Delicious Final B 43 Philip Hasala 2 01:29.860 3 6 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
1902 777 Golden Delicious Final B 109 Aiden Yu 3 01:30.320 2 7 Pinnacle
1902 777 Golden Delicious Final B 97 Nathaniel Thouma 4 01:30.990 1 8 Pinnacle
1903 777 Golden Delicious Final A 82 Martzel Montes 1 01:23.690 34 1 Pinnacle
1903 777 Golden Delicious Final A 15 Winny Chen 2 01:24.380 21 2 Pinnacle
1903 777 Golden Delicious Final A 58 Henry Kurtz 3 01:26.800 13 3 Franklin Park SSC
1903 777 Golden Delicious Final A 12 Vanessa Chan 4 01:28.070 8 4 Northbrook SSC



Event Distance Division Round Group
Skater 
Number Skater Name Place

Race 
Status Time Points Rank Club

2001 1000 Empire Final C 16 Winston Chen 1 01:48.570 9 Pinnacle
2001 1000 Empire Final C 30 Andrew Ellison 2 01:48.880 10 Northbrook SSC
2001 1000 Empire Final C 94 Jackson Stroth 3 01:48.920 11 Northbrook SSC
2001 1000 Empire Final C 79 Jerry Mech 4 01:52.070 12 Franklin Park SSC
2002 1000 Empire Final B 33 Andy` Endo 1 01:55.080 5 5 Pinnacle
2002 1000 Empire Final B 13 Vincent Chan 2 01:55.550 3 6 Northbrook SSC
2002 1000 Empire Final B 23 Kieran Collins 3 01:56.610 2 7 Madison SSC
2002 1000 Empire Final B 53 Eddie Kim 4 01:57.530 1 8 Northbrook SSC
2003 1000 Empire Final A 27 Leo Drossos-Thompson 1 01:59.060 34 1 Northbrook SSC
2003 1000 Empire Final A 38 Marcello Gaus Ehning PEN 8 4 Northbrook SSC
2003 1000 Empire Final A 25 Quinn Derheimer 2 01:59.810 21 2 Pinnacle
2003 1000 Empire Final A 76 Noemia Mahmud 3 02:03.930 13 3 Northbrook SSC

2101 778 Granny Smith Final A 84 Mary Murphy 1 01:36.660 34 Madison SSC
2101 778 Granny Smith Final A 34 Dawson Epstein 2 01:39.250 21 Madison SSC
2101 778 Granny Smith Final A 54 Melissa Koenig 3 01:43.710 13 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
2101 778 Granny Smith Final A 47 Nick Higbee 4 01:51.420 8 Madison SSC
2101 778 Granny Smith Final A 101 Ruth Woroch 5 02:00.090 5 Park Ridge SSC

2201 111 Honeycrisp Final A 80 Frida Montes 1 00:21.180 34 Pinnacle
2201 111 Honeycrisp Final A 83 Max Mountainbear 2 00:21.700 21 Park Ridge SSC
2201 111 Honeycrisp Final A 95 Aaron Sussman 3 00:25.060 13 Northbrook SSC
2201 111 Honeycrisp Final A 70 Luke Ling 4 00:27.980 8 Elmbrook School District SSC
2201 111 Honeycrisp Final A 44 Aubrey Hausman 5 00:28.230 5 Gateway Speed Skating
2201 111 Honeycrisp Final A 100 Joseph Weinberg 6 00:28.880 3 Northbrook SSC

2301 111 Fuji Final A 48 Annie Igoe 1 00:19.770 34 Northbrook SSC
2301 111 Fuji Final A 73 Madison Lokken 2 00:21.700 21 Northbrook SSC
2301 111 Fuji Final A 111 Jiayue (Eugene) Zhu 3 00:23.360 13 Northbrook SSC
2301 111 Fuji Final A 39 Mia Grover 4 00:26.010 8 Elmbrook School District SSC
2301 111 Fuji Final A 46 Dominic Higbee 5 00:30.320 5 Madison SSC

2401 222 Gala Semi-Final A 112 Henry Fobes 1 Q 00:35.370 Franklin Park SSC
2401 222 Gala Semi-Final A 45 Carter Hausman 2 Q 00:35.600 Gateway Speed Skating
2401 222 Gala Semi-Final A 59 Maximilian Laiser DNS Park Ridge SSC
2402 222 Gala Semi-Final A 9 Alana Bunting 1 Q 00:37.320 Park Ridge SSC
2402 222 Gala Semi-Final A 60 Samantha Lee 2 Q 00:39.910 Northbrook SSC
2402 222 Gala Semi-Final A 2 Hannah Bernstein 3 00:40.210 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
2402 222 Gala Semi-Final A 99 Eben Emmanuel Trinidad 4 00:43.320 Northbrook SSC

2501 222 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 71 Rowan Lippitt 1 Q 00:30.660 Madison Speed Skating
2501 222 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 5 Liam Biedenbender 2 Q 00:35.350 Park Ridge SSC
2501 222 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 108 Max Yu 3 00:35.580 Pinnacle
2501 222 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 61 Iyende Lenoir 4 00:35.880 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
2501 222 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 20 Levi Chiapello 5 00:44.000 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
2502 222 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 81 Jax Montes 1 Q 00:31.800 Pinnacle
2502 222 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 40 Kelly Grover 2 Q 00:32.980 Elmbrook School District SSC
2502 222 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 52 Chloe Kim 3 Q 00:33.140 Northbrook SSC
2502 222 Red Delicious Semi-Final A 85 Noah Ohannes 4 00:39.350 Franklin Park SSC

2601 333 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 50 Juliet Javorsky 1 Q 00:40.580 Wisconsin SSC
2601 333 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 93 Isaak Stein 2 Q 00:41.190 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
2601 333 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 36 Jacob Ferguson 3 00:46.400 Pinnacle
2601 333 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 37 Louik Finnigan 4 00:50.950 Wisconsin SSC
2602 333 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 92 Kaleb Stein 1 Q 00:42.660 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
2602 333 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 110 Zongxin Zhou 2 00:46.200 Pinnacle
2602 333 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 11 Alexander Carroll 3 00:46.530 Franklin Park SSC
2602 333 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 1 John Austin 4 00:48.770 Park Ridge SSC
2603 333 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 64 Brian Li 1 Q 00:44.080 Pinnacle
2603 333 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 8 Luke Bobb 2 00:47.510 Park Ridge SSC
2603 333 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 102 Justin Wu 3 00:48.350 Pinnacle
2603 333 Mcintosh Semi-Final A 57 Carter Kotecki 4 00:49.280 Madison SSC



Event Distance Division Round Group
Skater 
Number Skater Name Place

Race 
Status Time Points Rank Club

2701 333 Liberty Semi-Final A 105 Jiaxuan Wu 1 Q 00:40.690 Pinnacle
2701 333 Liberty Semi-Final A 10 Hannah Camp 2 00:43.820 Northbrook SSC
2701 333 Liberty Semi-Final A 106 James YIN 3 00:44.060 Pinnacle
2701 333 Liberty Semi-Final A 24 Sam Davis 4 00:56.670 Champaign Regional SSC
2701 333 Liberty Semi-Final A 63 August Lenz 5 01:05.660 Wisconsin SSC
2702 333 Liberty Semi-Final A 107 Logan Young 1 Q 00:40.660 Champaign Regional SSC
2702 333 Liberty Semi-Final A 68 Aaron Li 2 Q 00:41.420 Pinnacle
2702 333 Liberty Semi-Final A 66 Amber Li 3 00:43.550 Pinnacle
2702 333 Liberty Semi-Final A 103 Jimmy Wu 4 00:46.010 Pinnacle
2703 333 Liberty Semi-Final A 67 Lari Li 1 Q 00:41.380 Pinnacle
2703 333 Liberty Semi-Final A 74 Henry Lopuszynski 2 00:42.830 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
2703 333 Liberty Semi-Final A 90 Liam Sears 3 00:42.920 Champaign Regional SSC
2703 333 Liberty Semi-Final A 104 Emma Wu 4 00:43.210 Elmbrook School District SSC

2801 500 Empire Quarter-Final A 38 Marcello Gaus Ehning 1 Q 00:47.280 Northbrook SSC
2801 500 Empire Quarter-Final A 33 Andy` Endo 2 Q 00:49.160 Pinnacle
2801 500 Empire Quarter-Final A 75 Matthew Lorenz 3 00:49.200 Northbrook SSC
2801 500 Empire Quarter-Final A 79 Jerry Mech 4 01:01.230 Franklin Park SSC
2802 500 Empire Quarter-Final A 13 Vincent Chan 1 Q 00:49.590 Northbrook SSC
2802 500 Empire Quarter-Final A 76 Noemia Mahmud 2 Q 00:50.510 Northbrook SSC
2802 500 Empire Quarter-Final A 94 Jackson Stroth 3 00:50.810 Northbrook SSC
2803 500 Empire Quarter-Final A 25 Quinn Derheimer 1 Q 00:49.480 Pinnacle
2803 500 Empire Quarter-Final A 30 Andrew Ellison 2 Q 00:51.980 Northbrook SSC
2803 500 Empire Quarter-Final A 23 Kieran Collins 3 00:53.420 Madison SSC
2804 500 Empire Quarter-Final A 27 Leo Drossos-Thompson 1 Q 00:47.310 Northbrook SSC
2804 500 Empire Quarter-Final A 16 Winston Chen 2 Q 00:51.880 Pinnacle
2804 500 Empire Quarter-Final A 53 Eddie Kim 3 00:52.440 Northbrook SSC

2901 500 SweeTango Semi-Final A 31 Anna Endo 1 Q 01:00.760 Pinnacle
2901 500 SweeTango Semi-Final A 98 Samuel Tian 2 Q 01:00.910 Pinnacle
2901 500 SweeTango Semi-Final A 77 Immanuel Martinez-Mohabir 3 01:02.730 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
2902 500 SweeTango Semi-Final A 42 Olivia Guo 1 Q 00:58.280 Pinnacle
2902 500 SweeTango Semi-Final A 78 Emma Mech 2 Q 00:59.760 Franklin Park SSC
2902 500 SweeTango Semi-Final A 69 Hugh Lin 3 00:59.820 Pinnacle

3001 500 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 82 Martzel Montes 1 Q 00:55.460 Pinnacle
3001 500 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 109 Aiden Yu 2 00:56.100 Pinnacle
3001 500 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 43 Philip Hasala 3 00:56.430 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
3002 500 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 15 Winny Chen 1 Q 00:53.670 Pinnacle
3002 500 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 21 Tevin Chimedtseren 2 00:54.010 Madison SSC
3002 500 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 97 Nathaniel Thouma 3 00:56.730 Pinnacle
3002 500 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 86 Seth Reinold 4 00:56.830 Northbrook SSC
3003 500 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 58 Henry Kurtz 1 Q 00:54.000 Franklin Park SSC
3003 500 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 14 William Chen 2 00:57.640 Pinnacle
3003 500 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 96 Carolyn Tegtmeier 3 ADV 01:06.640 Northbrook SSC
3003 500 Golden Delicious Semi-Final A 12 Vanessa Chan PEN Northbrook SSC

3101 500 Empire Semi-Final B 94 Jackson Stroth 1 Q 00:51.060 9 Northbrook SSC
3101 500 Empire Semi-Final B 53 Eddie Kim 2 Q 00:52.140 11 Northbrook SSC
3102 500 Empire Semi-Final B 79 Jerry Mech 1 Q 00:51.410 10 Franklin Park SSC
3102 500 Empire Semi-Final B 75 Matthew Lorenz 2 00:52.260 12 Northbrook SSC
3102 500 Empire Semi-Final B 23 Kieran Collins 3 00:52.920 13 Madison SSC
3103 500 Empire Semi-Final A 38 Marcello Gaus Ehning 1 Q 00:47.990 1 Northbrook SSC
3103 500 Empire Semi-Final A 33 Andy` Endo 2 Q 00:49.350 4 Pinnacle
3103 500 Empire Semi-Final A 13 Vincent Chan 3 00:49.600 5 Northbrook SSC
3103 500 Empire Semi-Final A 30 Andrew Ellison 4 00:55.550 8 Northbrook SSC
3104 500 Empire Semi-Final A 27 Leo Drossos-Thompson 1 Q 00:46.790 2 Northbrook SSC
3104 500 Empire Semi-Final A 25 Quinn Derheimer 2 Q 00:47.700 3 Pinnacle
3104 500 Empire Semi-Final A 76 Noemia Mahmud 3 00:50.590 6 Northbrook SSC
3104 500 Empire Semi-Final A 16 Winston Chen 4 00:51.450 7 Pinnacle

3201 500 Granny Smith Final A 84 Mary Murphy 1 00:59.310 34 Madison SSC
3201 500 Granny Smith Final A 34 Dawson Epstein 2 01:00.300 21 Madison SSC
3201 500 Granny Smith Final A 54 Melissa Koenig 3 01:03.800 13 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
3201 500 Granny Smith Final A 47 Nick Higbee 4 01:06.890 8 Madison SSC
3201 500 Granny Smith Final A 101 Ruth Woroch 5 01:15.480 5 Park Ridge SSC



Event Distance Division Round Group
Skater 
Number Skater Name Place

Race 
Status Time Points Rank Club

3301 112 Honeycrisp Final A 83 Max Mountainbear 1 00:20.060 34 Park Ridge SSC
3301 112 Honeycrisp Final A 80 Frida Montes 2 00:21.210 21 Pinnacle
3301 112 Honeycrisp Final A 100 Joseph Weinberg 3 00:22.500 13 Northbrook SSC
3301 112 Honeycrisp Final A 95 Aaron Sussman 4 00:25.420 8 Northbrook SSC
3301 112 Honeycrisp Final A 44 Aubrey Hausman 5 00:30.110 5 Gateway Speed Skating
3301 112 Honeycrisp Final A 70 Luke Ling 6 00:30.520 3 Elmbrook School District SSC

3401 112 Fuji Final A 48 Annie Igoe 1 00:20.400 34 Northbrook SSC
3401 112 Fuji Final A 73 Madison Lokken 2 00:22.850 21 Northbrook SSC
3401 112 Fuji Final A 111 Jiayue (Eugene) Zhu 3 00:23.270 13 Northbrook SSC
3401 112 Fuji Final A 39 Mia Grover 4 00:24.320 8 Elmbrook School District SSC
3401 112 Fuji Final A 46 Dominic Higbee 5 00:30.160 5 Madison SSC

3501 222 Gala Final B 69 Hugh Lin 1 00:33.060 5 Pinnacle
3501 222 Gala Final B 99 Eben Emmanuel Trinidad 2 00:35.600 5 6 Northbrook SSC
3501 222 Gala Final B 2 Hannah Bernstein 3 00:39.300 3 7 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
3502 222 Gala Final A 9 Alana Bunting 1 00:35.880 34 1 Park Ridge SSC
3502 222 Gala Final A 45 Carter Hausman 2 00:36.020 21 2 Gateway Speed Skating
3502 222 Gala Final A 60 Samantha Lee 3 00:40.100 13 3 Northbrook SSC
3502 222 Gala Final A 112 Henry Fobes 4 00:55.110 8 4 Franklin Park SSC

3602 222 Red Delicious Final B 85 Noah Ohannes 1 00:32.290 3 6 Franklin Park SSC
3602 222 Red Delicious Final B 20 Levi Chiapello 2 00:33.450 2 7 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
3602 222 Red Delicious Final B 108 Max Yu 3 00:33.790 1 8 Pinnacle
3602 222 Red Delicious Final B 61 Iyende Lenoir 4 00:34.450 9 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
3603 222 Red Delicious Final A 71 Rowan Lippitt 1 00:30.460 34 1 Madison Speed Skating
3603 222 Red Delicious Final A 81 Jax Montes 2 00:31.540 21 2 Pinnacle
3603 222 Red Delicious Final A 40 Kelly Grover 3 00:33.400 13 3 Elmbrook School District SSC
3603 222 Red Delicious Final A 52 Chloe Kim 4 00:33.590 8 4 Northbrook SSC
3603 222 Red Delicious Final A 5 Liam Biedenbender 5 00:54.360 5 5 Park Ridge SSC

3701 333 Mcintosh Final C 102 Justin Wu 1 00:48.140 9 Pinnacle
3701 333 Mcintosh Final C 37 Louik Finnigan 2 00:49.600 10 Wisconsin SSC
3701 333 Mcintosh Final C 1 John Austin 3 00:50.330 11 Park Ridge SSC
3701 333 Mcintosh Final C 57 Carter Kotecki 4 00:50.730 12 Madison SSC
3702 333 Mcintosh Final B 36 Jacob Ferguson 1 00:45.560 5 5 Pinnacle
3702 333 Mcintosh Final B 110 Zongxin Zhou 2 00:46.700 3 6 Pinnacle
3702 333 Mcintosh Final B 8 Luke Bobb 3 00:46.740 2 7 Park Ridge SSC
3702 333 Mcintosh Final B 11 Alexander Carroll 4 00:47.230 1 8 Franklin Park SSC
3703 333 Mcintosh Final A 50 Juliet Javorsky 1 00:40.300 34 1 Wisconsin SSC
3703 333 Mcintosh Final A 93 Isaak Stein 2 00:41.210 21 2 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
3703 333 Mcintosh Final A 64 Brian Li 3 00:42.850 13 3 Pinnacle
3703 333 Mcintosh Final A 92 Kaleb Stein 4 00:48.760 8 4 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating

3801 333 Liberty Final C 63 August Lenz 1 00:42.810 9 Wisconsin SSC
3801 333 Liberty Final C 104 Emma Wu 2 00:43.140 10 Elmbrook School District SSC
3801 333 Liberty Final C 106 James YIN 3 00:52.600 11 Pinnacle
3801 333 Liberty Final C 103 Jimmy Wu 4 00:53.080 12 Pinnacle
3801 333 Liberty Final C 24 Sam Davis 5 00:54.320 13 Champaign Regional SSC
3802 333 Liberty Final B 90 Liam Sears 1 00:42.560 5 5 Champaign Regional SSC
3802 333 Liberty Final B 74 Henry Lopuszynski 2 00:43.320 3 6 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
3802 333 Liberty Final B 66 Amber Li 3 00:43.350 2 7 Pinnacle
3802 333 Liberty Final B 10 Hannah Camp 4 00:43.640 1 8 Northbrook SSC
3803 333 Liberty Final A 107 Logan Young 1 00:40.810 34 1 Champaign Regional SSC
3803 333 Liberty Final A 105 Jiaxuan Wu 2 00:41.350 21 2 Pinnacle
3803 333 Liberty Final A 67 Lari Li 3 00:41.760 13 3 Pinnacle
3803 333 Liberty Final A 68 Aaron Li 4 00:42.340 8 4 Pinnacle

3901 500 SweeTango Final B 77 Immanuel Martinez-Mohabir 1 00:58.800 5 5 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
3901 500 SweeTango Final B 69 Hugh Lin 2 01:01.280 3 6 Pinnacle
3902 500 SweeTango Final A 42 Olivia Guo 1 00:58.210 34 1 Pinnacle
3902 500 SweeTango Final A 31 Anna Endo 2 00:58.770 21 2 Pinnacle
3902 500 SweeTango Final A 78 Emma Mech 3 00:59.110 13 3 Franklin Park SSC
3902 500 SweeTango Final A 98 Samuel Tian 4 00:59.410 8 4 Pinnacle



Event Distance Division Round Group
Skater 
Number Skater Name Place

Race 
Status Time Points Rank Club

4001 500 Golden Delicious Final C 12 Vanessa Chan 1 00:56.380 9 Northbrook SSC
4001 500 Golden Delicious Final C 86 Seth Reinold 2 00:58.040 10 Northbrook SSC
4001 500 Golden Delicious Final C 14 William Chen 3 00:58.380 11 Pinnacle
4002 500 Golden Delicious Final B 21 Tevin Chimedtseren 1 00:54.920 5 5 Madison SSC
4002 500 Golden Delicious Final B 109 Aiden Yu 2 00:55.990 3 6 Pinnacle
4002 500 Golden Delicious Final B 43 Philip Hasala 3 01:07.390 2 7 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
4002 500 Golden Delicious Final B 97 Nathaniel Thouma 4 01:10.010 1 8 Pinnacle
4003 500 Golden Delicious Final A 15 Winny Chen 1 00:53.210 34 1 Pinnacle
4003 500 Golden Delicious Final A 82 Martzel Montes 2 00:53.760 21 2 Pinnacle
4003 500 Golden Delicious Final A 96 Carolyn Tegtmeier 3 00:54.580 13 3 Northbrook SSC
4003 500 Golden Delicious Final A 58 Henry Kurtz 4 01:06.360 8 4 Franklin Park SSC

4101 500 Empire Final D 75 Matthew Lorenz 1 00:53.400 12 Northbrook SSC
4101 500 Empire Final D 23 Kieran Collins 2 00:53.770 13 Madison SSC
4102 500 Empire Final C 94 Jackson Stroth 1 00:51.300 9 Northbrook SSC
4102 500 Empire Final C 79 Jerry Mech 2 00:51.370 10 Franklin Park SSC
4102 500 Empire Final C 53 Eddie Kim 3 00:51.920 11 Northbrook SSC
4103 500 Empire Final B 13 Vincent Chan 1 00:49.710 5 5 Northbrook SSC
4103 500 Empire Final B 76 Noemia Mahmud 2 00:51.580 3 6 Northbrook SSC
4103 500 Empire Final B 16 Winston Chen 3 00:52.170 2 7 Pinnacle
4103 500 Empire Final B 30 Andrew Ellison 4 00:53.010 1 8 Northbrook SSC
4104 500 Empire Final A 38 Marcello Gaus Ehning 1 00:46.420 34 1 Northbrook SSC
4104 500 Empire Final A 27 Leo Drossos-Thompson 2 00:46.600 21 2 Northbrook SSC
4104 500 Empire Final A 25 Quinn Derheimer 3 00:47.830 13 3 Pinnacle
4104 500 Empire Final A 33 Andy` Endo 4 00:48.190 8 4 Pinnacle

4201 501 Granny Smith Final A 84 Mary Murphy 1 00:59.400 34 Madison SSC
4201 501 Granny Smith Final A 34 Dawson Epstein 2 01:00.630 21 Madison SSC
4201 501 Granny Smith Final A 54 Melissa Koenig 3 01:03.300 13 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
4201 501 Granny Smith Final A 101 Ruth Woroch 4 01:16.460 8 Park Ridge SSC
4201 501 Granny Smith Final A 47 Nick Higbee DNS 0 Madison SSC

4301 333 Honeycrisp Final A 83 Max Mountainbear 1 01:01.360 34 Park Ridge SSC
4301 333 Honeycrisp Final A 80 Frida Montes 2 01:05.290 21 Pinnacle
4301 333 Honeycrisp Final A 100 Joseph Weinberg 3 01:19.760 13 Northbrook SSC
4301 333 Honeycrisp Final A 95 Aaron Sussman 4 01:25.770 8 Northbrook SSC
4301 333 Honeycrisp Final A 44 Aubrey Hausman 5 01:26.100 5 Gateway Speed Skating
4301 333 Honeycrisp Final A 70 Luke Ling 6 01:39.080 3 Elmbrook School District SSC

4401 333 Fuji Final A 48 Annie Igoe 1 00:57.120 34 Northbrook SSC
4401 333 Fuji Final A 73 Madison Lokken 2 01:01.260 21 Northbrook SSC
4401 333 Fuji Final A 111 Jiayue (Eugene) Zhu 3 01:05.730 13 Northbrook SSC
4401 333 Fuji Final A 39 Mia Grover 4 01:06.170 8 Elmbrook School District SSC
4401 333 Fuji Final A 46 Dominic Higbee 5 01:24.670 5 Madison SSC

4501 500 Gala Final B 99 Eben Emmanuel Trinidad 1 01:22.710 5 Northbrook SSC
4501 500 Gala Final B 2 Hannah Bernstein 2 01:37.360 3 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
4501 500 Gala Final B 60 Samantha Lee 3 01:41.610 2 Northbrook SSC
4502 500 Gala Final A 59 Maximilian Laiser 1 01:15.460 34 Park Ridge SSC
4502 500 Gala Final A 112 Henry Fobes 2 01:17.130 21 Franklin Park SSC
4502 500 Gala Final A 9 Alana Bunting 3 01:24.920 13 Park Ridge SSC
4502 500 Gala Final A 45 Carter Hausman 4 01:28.730 8 Gateway Speed Skating

4601 500 Red Delicious Final B 52 Chloe Kim 1 01:13.920 3 Northbrook SSC
4601 500 Red Delicious Final B 108 Max Yu 2 01:14.200 2 Pinnacle
4601 500 Red Delicious Final B 20 Levi Chiapello 3 01:16.160 1 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
4601 500 Red Delicious Final B 61 Iyende Lenoir 4 01:18.230 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
4602 500 Red Delicious Final A 71 Rowan Lippitt 1 01:07.110 34 Madison Speed Skating
4602 500 Red Delicious Final A 85 Noah Ohannes 2 01:12.950 21 Franklin Park SSC
4602 500 Red Delicious Final A 40 Kelly Grover 3 01:18.410 13 Elmbrook School District SSC
4602 500 Red Delicious Final A 5 Liam Biedenbender 4 01:21.760 8 Park Ridge SSC
4602 500 Red Delicious Final A 81 Jax Montes 5 01:49.390 5 Pinnacle



Event Distance Division Round Group
Skater 
Number Skater Name Place

Race 
Status Time Points Rank Club

4701 777 Mcintosh Final C 64 Brian Li 1 01:47.320 Pinnacle
4701 777 Mcintosh Final C 1 John Austin 2 01:56.480 Park Ridge SSC
4701 777 Mcintosh Final C 37 Louik Finnigan 3 01:57.490 Wisconsin SSC
4701 777 Mcintosh Final C 57 Carter Kotecki 4 02:09.000 Madison SSC
4702 777 Mcintosh Final B 11 Alexander Carroll 1 01:47.360 5 Franklin Park SSC
4702 777 Mcintosh Final B 8 Luke Bobb 2 01:50.230 3 Park Ridge SSC
4702 777 Mcintosh Final B 102 Justin Wu 3 01:50.600 2 Pinnacle
4702 777 Mcintosh Final B 110 Zongxin Zhou 4 01:51.730 1 Pinnacle
4703 777 Mcintosh Final A 50 Juliet Javorsky 1 01:37.560 34 Wisconsin SSC
4703 777 Mcintosh Final A 93 Isaak Stein 2 01:37.760 21 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
4703 777 Mcintosh Final A 92 Kaleb Stein 3 01:43.140 13 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
4703 777 Mcintosh Final A 36 Jacob Ferguson 4 01:47.410 8 Pinnacle

4801 777 Liberty Final C 63 August Lenz 1 01:37.810 Wisconsin SSC
4801 777 Liberty Final C 104 Emma Wu 2 01:40.760 Elmbrook School District SSC
4801 777 Liberty Final C 103 Jimmy Wu 3 01:48.540 Pinnacle
4801 777 Liberty Final C 24 Sam Davis 4 01:51.730 Champaign Regional SSC
4802 777 Liberty Final B 66 Amber Li 1 01:39.720 3 Pinnacle
4802 777 Liberty Final B 106 James YIN 2 01:40.470 2 Pinnacle
4802 777 Liberty Final B 10 Hannah Camp 3 01:44.860 1 Northbrook SSC
4802 777 Liberty Final B 74 Henry Lopuszynski 4 01:50.180 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
4803 777 Liberty Final A 105 Jiaxuan Wu 1 01:37.160 34 Pinnacle
4803 777 Liberty Final A 67 Lari Li 2 01:37.550 21 Pinnacle
4803 777 Liberty Final A 107 Logan Young 3 01:39.170 13 Champaign Regional SSC
4803 777 Liberty Final A 90 Liam Sears 4 01:40.110 8 Champaign Regional SSC
4803 777 Liberty Final A 68 Aaron Li 5 01:40.160 5 Pinnacle

4901 1000 SweeTango Final B 98 Samuel Tian 1 02:17.360 5 Pinnacle
4901 1000 SweeTango Final B 69 Hugh Lin 2 02:17.630 3 Pinnacle
4902 1000 SweeTango Final A 77 Immanuel Martinez-Mohabir 1 02:00.890 34 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
4902 1000 SweeTango Final A 42 Olivia Guo 2 02:01.320 21 Pinnacle
4902 1000 SweeTango Final A 31 Anna Endo 3 02:03.550 13 Pinnacle
4902 1000 SweeTango Final A 78 Emma Mech 4 02:04.170 8 Franklin Park SSC

5001 1000 Golden Delicious Final C 86 Seth Reinold 1 01:59.220 Northbrook SSC
5001 1000 Golden Delicious Final C 14 William Chen 2 01:59.330 Pinnacle
5001 1000 Golden Delicious Final C 97 Nathaniel Thouma 3 02:03.640 Pinnacle
5002 1000 Golden Delicious Final B 109 Aiden Yu 1 02:01.460 5 Pinnacle
5002 1000 Golden Delicious Final B 21 Tevin Chimedtseren 2 02:01.630 3 Madison SSC
5002 1000 Golden Delicious Final B 43 Philip Hasala 3 02:01.890 2 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
5002 1000 Golden Delicious Final B 12 Vanessa Chan 4 02:02.230 1 Northbrook SSC
5003 1000 Golden Delicious Final A 82 Martzel Montes 1 01:57.380 34 Pinnacle
5003 1000 Golden Delicious Final A 58 Henry Kurtz 2 01:59.200 21 Franklin Park SSC
5003 1000 Golden Delicious Final A 15 Winny Chen 3 01:59.510 13 Pinnacle
5003 1000 Golden Delicious Final A 96 Carolyn Tegtmeier 4 02:00.070 8 Northbrook SSC

5101 1500 Empire Final C 94 Jackson Stroth 1 02:56.100 Northbrook SSC
5101 1500 Empire Final C 79 Jerry Mech 2 02:56.640 Franklin Park SSC
5101 1500 Empire Final C 75 Matthew Lorenz DNS Northbrook SSC
5102 1500 Empire Final B 13 Vincent Chan 1 02:47.480 3 Northbrook SSC
5102 1500 Empire Final B 23 Kieran Collins 2 02:50.830 2 Madison SSC
5102 1500 Empire Final B 30 Andrew Ellison 3 02:51.200 1 Northbrook SSC
5102 1500 Empire Final B 53 Eddie Kim 4 02:51.800 Northbrook SSC
5102 1500 Empire Final B 16 Winston Chen 5 02:57.670 Pinnacle
5103 1500 Empire Final A 27 Leo Drossos-Thompson 1 02:44.990 34 Northbrook SSC
5103 1500 Empire Final A 38 Marcello Gaus Ehning 2 02:45.230 21 Northbrook SSC
5103 1500 Empire Final A 25 Quinn Derheimer 3 02:45.360 13 Pinnacle
5103 1500 Empire Final A 33 Andy` Endo 4 02:46.360 8 Pinnacle
5103 1500 Empire Final A 76 Noemia Mahmud 5 02:51.260 5 Northbrook SSC

5201 1000 Granny Smith Final A 84 Mary Murphy 1 02:05.090 34 Madison SSC
5201 1000 Granny Smith Final A 34 Dawson Epstein 2 02:08.410 21 Madison SSC
5201 1000 Granny Smith Final A 54 Melissa Koenig 3 02:17.130 13 Glen Ellyn Speed Skating
5201 1000 Granny Smith Final A 101 Ruth Woroch 4 02:36.950 8 Park Ridge SSC
5201 1000 Granny Smith Final A 47 Nick Higbee DNS 0 Madison SSC



Empire's 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 27 L. Drossos-Thompson 34 01:48.290
2 25 Q. Derheimer 21 01:40.360
3 76 N. Mahmud 13 01:49.390
4 38 M. Gaus Ehning 8 01:42.140
5 33 A. Endo 5 01:40.740
6 13 V. Chan 3 01:45.770
7 23 K. Collins 2 01:51.580
8 53 E. Kim 1 01:50.390
9 16 W. Chen 01:48.090

10 30 A. Ellison 01:48.880
11 94 J. Stroth 01:43.270
12 79 J. Mech 01:50.760

Empire's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 38 M. Gaus Ehning 34 00:46.420
2 27 L. Drossos-Thompson 21 00:46.600
3 25 Q. Derheimer 13 00:47.700
4 33 A. Endo 8 00:48.190
5 13 V. Chan 5 00:49.590
6 76 N. Mahmud 3 00:50.510
7 16 W. Chen 2 00:51.450
8 30 A. Ellison 1 00:51.980
9 94 J. Stroth 00:50.810

10 79 J. Mech 00:51.370
11 53 E. Kim 00:51.920
12 75 M. Lorenz 00:49.200
13 23 K. Collins 00:52.920

Empire's 1500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 27 L. Drossos-Thompson 34 02:44.990
2 38 M. Gaus Ehning 21 02:45.230
3 25 Q. Derheimer 13 02:45.360
4 33 A. Endo 8 02:46.360
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5 76 N. Mahmud 5 02:51.260
6 13 V. Chan 3 02:47.480
7 23 K. Collins 2 02:50.830
8 30 A. Ellison 1 02:51.200
9 53 E. Kim 02:51.800

10 16 W. Chen 02:57.670
11 94 J. Stroth 02:56.100
12 79 J. Mech 02:56.640

Honeycrisp's 222 #1 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 83 M. Mountainbear 68 00:39.300
2 80 F. Montes 42 00:41.730
3 100 J. Weinberg 21 00:42.080
4 95 A. Sussman 21 00:50.240
5 70 L. Ling 10 00:55.820
6 44 A. Hausman 6 00:57.300

Honeycrisp's 222 #2 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 83 M. Mountainbear 34 00:40.400
2 80 F. Montes 21 00:41.920
3 95 A. Sussman 13 00:47.350
4 100 J. Weinberg 8 00:53.670
5 70 L. Ling 5 01:00.760
6 44 A. Hausman 3 01:06.150

Honeycrisp's 111 #1 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 80 F. Montes 34 00:21.180
2 83 M. Mountainbear 21 00:21.700
3 95 A. Sussman 13 00:25.060
4 70 L. Ling 8 00:27.980
5 44 A. Hausman 5 00:28.230
6 100 J. Weinberg 3 00:28.880

Honeycrisp's 111 #2 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 83 M. Mountainbear 34 00:20.100
2 80 F. Montes 21 00:21.200



3 100 J. Weinberg 13 00:22.500
4 95 A. Sussman 8 00:25.400
5 44 A. Hausman 5 00:30.100
6 70 L. Ling 3 00:30.500

Honeycrisp's 333 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 83 M. Mountainbear 34 01:01.360
2 80 F. Montes 21 01:05.290
3 100 J. Weinberg 13 01:19.760
4 95 A. Sussman 8 01:25.770
5 44 A. Hausman 5 01:26.100
6 70 L. Ling 3 01:39.080

Fuji's 222 #1 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 48 A. Igoe 34 00:38.400
2 73 M. Lokken 21 00:41.950
3 111 J. Zhu 13 00:47.010
4 39 M. Grover 8 00:47.260
5 46 D. Higbee 5 00:55.330

Fuji's 222 #2 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 48 A. Igoe 34 00:37.390
2 73 M. Lokken 21 00:41.350
3 111 J. Zhu 13 00:49.100
4 39 M. Grover 8 00:49.400
5 46 D. Higbee 5 01:00.320

Fuji's 111 #1 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 48 A. Igoe 34 00:19.770
2 73 M. Lokken 21 00:21.700
3 111 J. Zhu 13 00:23.360
4 39 M. Grover 8 00:26.010
5 46 D. Higbee 5 00:30.320



Fuji's 112 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 48 A. Igoe 34 00:20.400
2 73 M. Lokken 21 00:22.850
3 111 J. Zhu 13 00:23.270
4 39 M. Grover 8 00:24.320
5 46 D. Higbee 5 00:30.160

Fuji's 333 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 48 A. Igoe 34 00:57.120
2 73 M. Lokken 21 01:01.260
3 111 J. Zhu 13 01:05.730
4 39 M. Grover 8 01:06.170
5 46 D. Higbee 5 01:24.670

Gala's 333 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 63 A. Lenz 34 00:43.000
2 59 M. Laiser 21 00:48.420
3 112 H. Fobes 13 00:52.010
4 45 C. Hausman 8 00:52.450
5 99 E. Trinidad 5 00:57.410
6 9 A. Bunting 3 00:58.790
7 2 H. Bernstein 2 00:59.430
8 60 S. Lee 1 01:01.870

Gala's 222 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 9 A. Bunting 34 00:35.880
2 45 C. Hausman 21 00:35.600
3 60 S. Lee 13 00:39.910
4 112 H. Fobes 8 00:35.370
5 99 E. Trinidad 5 00:35.600
6 2 H. Bernstein 3 00:39.300

 59 M. Laiser

Gala's 500 Distance Classification



Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 59 M. Laiser 34 01:15.460
2 112 H. Fobes 21 01:17.130
3 9 A. Bunting 13 01:24.920
4 45 C. Hausman 8 01:28.730
5 99 E. Trinidad 5 01:22.710
6 2 H. Bernstein 3 01:37.360
7 60 S. Lee 2 01:41.610

Red Delicious' 333 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 71 R. Lippitt 34 00:44.160
2 40 K. Grover 21 00:46.160
3 85 N. Ohannes 13 00:46.600
4 5 L. Biedenbender 8 00:51.740 (2nd place finish in semifinal)
5 108 M. Yu 8 00:49.390 (3rd place finish in semifinal)
6 81 J. Montes 3 00:48.030
7 52 C. Kim 2 00:49.850
8 20 L. Chiapello 1 00:50.210
9 61 I. Lenoir 00:51.710

Red Delicious' 222 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 71 R. Lippitt 34 00:30.460
2 81 J. Montes 21 00:31.540
3 40 K. Grover 13 00:32.980
4 52 C. Kim 8 00:33.140
5 5 L. Biedenbender 5 00:35.350
6 85 N. Ohannes 3 00:32.290
7 20 L. Chiapello 2 00:33.450
8 108 M. Yu 1 00:33.790
9 61 I. Lenoir 00:34.450

Red Delicious' 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 71 R. Lippitt 34 01:07.110
2 85 N. Ohannes 21 01:12.950
3 40 K. Grover 13 01:18.410
4 5 L. Biedenbender 8 01:21.760
5 81 J. Montes 5 01:49.390
6 52 C. Kim 3 01:13.920



7 108 M. Yu 2 01:14.200
8 20 L. Chiapello 1 01:16.160
9 61 I. Lenoir 01:18.230

Mcintosh's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 50 J. Javorsky 34 00:59.200
2 93 I. Stein 21 01:02.080
3 92 K. Stein 13 01:02.590
4 36 J. Ferguson 8 01:05.290
5 11 A. Carroll 5 01:06.300
6 102 J. Wu 3 01:09.670
7 8 L. Bobb 2 01:10.080
8 1 J. Austin 1 01:10.980
9 64 B. Li 01:05.760

10 110 Z. Zhou 01:10.560
11 37 L. Finnigan 01:14.360
12 57 C. Kotecki 01:12.730

Mcintosh's 333 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 50 J. Javorsky 34 00:40.300
2 93 I. Stein 21 00:41.190
3 64 B. Li 13 00:42.850
4 92 K. Stein 8 00:42.660
5 36 J. Ferguson 5 00:45.560
6 110 Z. Zhou 3 00:46.200
7 8 L. Bobb 2 00:46.740
8 11 A. Carroll 1 00:46.530
9 102 J. Wu 00:48.140

10 37 L. Finnigan 00:49.600
11 1 J. Austin 00:48.770
12 57 C. Kotecki 00:49.280

Mcintosh's 777 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 50 J. Javorsky 34 01:37.560
2 93 I. Stein 21 01:37.760
3 92 K. Stein 13 01:43.140
4 36 J. Ferguson 8 01:47.410
5 11 A. Carroll 5 01:47.360



6 8 L. Bobb 3 01:50.230
7 102 J. Wu 2 01:50.600
8 110 Z. Zhou 1 01:51.730
9 64 B. Li 01:47.320

10 1 J. Austin 01:56.480
11 37 L. Finnigan 01:57.490
12 57 C. Kotecki 02:09.000

Liberty's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 105 J. Wu 34 00:59.500
2 107 L. Young 21 01:00.450
3 67 L. Li 13 01:01.360
4 90 L. Sears 8 01:02.280
5 68 A. Li 5 01:03.560
6 10 H. Camp 3 01:03.970
7 106 J. YIN 2 01:04.080
8 66 A. Li 1 01:02.630
9 104 E. Wu 01:04.310

10 74 H. Lopuszynski 01:04.550
11 103 J. Wu 01:07.910
12 24 S. Davis 01:16.550
13 89 J. Ribecky

Liberty's 333 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 107 L. Young 34 00:40.660
2 105 J. Wu 21 00:40.690
3 67 L. Li 13 00:41.380
4 68 A. Li 8 00:41.420
5 90 L. Sears 5 00:42.560
6 74 H. Lopuszynski 3 00:42.830
7 66 A. Li 2 00:43.350
8 10 H. Camp 1 00:43.640
9 63 A. Lenz 00:42.810

10 104 E. Wu 00:43.140
11 106 J. YIN 00:44.060
12 103 J. Wu 00:46.010
13 24 S. Davis 00:54.320

Liberty's 777 Distance Classification



Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 105 J. Wu 34 01:37.160
2 67 L. Li 21 01:37.550
3 107 L. Young 13 01:39.170
4 90 L. Sears 8 01:40.110
5 68 A. Li 5 01:40.160
6 66 A. Li 3 01:39.720
7 106 J. YIN 2 01:40.470
8 10 H. Camp 1 01:44.860
9 74 H. Lopuszynski 01:50.180

10 63 A. Lenz 01:37.810
11 104 E. Wu 01:40.760
12 103 J. Wu 01:48.540
13 24 S. Davis 01:51.730

SweeTango's 777 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 77 I. Martinez-Mohabir 34 01:28.790
2 42 O. Guo 21 01:30.850
3 78 E. Mech 13 01:31.980
4 31 A. Endo 8 01:32.070
5 98 S. Tian 5 01:32.670
6 69 H. Lin 3 01:37.980

SweeTango's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 42 O. Guo 34 00:58.210
2 31 A. Endo 21 00:58.770
3 78 E. Mech 13 00:59.110
4 98 S. Tian 8 00:59.410
5 77 I. Martinez-Mohabir 5 00:58.800
6 69 H. Lin 3 00:59.820

SweeTango's 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 77 I. Martinez-Mohabir 34 02:00.890
2 42 O. Guo 21 02:01.320
3 31 A. Endo 13 02:03.550
4 78 E. Mech 8 02:04.170
5 98 S. Tian 5 02:17.360
6 69 H. Lin 3 02:17.630



Golden Delicious' 777 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 82 M. Montes 34 01:23.690
2 15 W. Chen 21 01:24.380
3 58 H. Kurtz 13 01:26.360
4 12 V. Chan 8 01:28.070
5 21 T. Chimedtseren 5 01:26.480
6 43 P. Hasala 3 01:29.040
7 109 A. Yu 2 01:30.320
8 97 N. Thouma 1 01:30.990
9 96 C. Tegtmeier 01:30.080

10 14 W. Chen 01:30.330
11 86 S. Reinold 01:41.540

Golden Delicious' 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 15 W. Chen 34 00:53.210
2 82 M. Montes 21 00:53.760
3 96 C. Tegtmeier 13 00:54.580
4 58 H. Kurtz 8 00:54.000
5 21 T. Chimedtseren 5 00:54.010
6 109 A. Yu 3 00:55.990
7 43 P. Hasala 2 00:56.430
8 97 N. Thouma 1 00:56.730
9 12 V. Chan 00:56.380

10 86 S. Reinold 00:56.830
11 14 W. Chen 00:57.640

Golden Delicious' 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 82 M. Montes 34 01:57.380
2 58 H. Kurtz 21 01:59.200
3 15 W. Chen 13 01:59.510
4 96 C. Tegtmeier 8 02:00.070
5 109 A. Yu 5 02:01.460
6 21 T. Chimedtseren 3 02:01.630
7 43 P. Hasala 2 02:01.890
8 12 V. Chan 1 02:02.230
9 86 S. Reinold 01:59.220

10 14 W. Chen 01:59.330



11 97 N. Thouma 02:03.640

Granny Smith's 777 #1 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 84 M. Murphy 34 01:37.210
2 54 M. Koenig 21 01:43.110
3 34 D. Epstein 13 01:52.230
4 47 N. Higbee 8 02:02.140
5 101 R. Woroch 5 02:02.330

Granny Smith's 777 #2 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 84 M. Murphy 34 01:36.660
2 34 D. Epstein 21 01:39.250
3 54 M. Koenig 13 01:43.710
4 47 N. Higbee 8 01:51.420
5 101 R. Woroch 5 02:00.090

Granny Smith's 500 #1 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 84 M. Murphy 34 00:59.310
2 34 D. Epstein 21 01:00.300
3 54 M. Koenig 13 01:03.800
4 47 N. Higbee 8 01:06.890
5 101 R. Woroch 5 01:15.480

Granny Smith's 500 #2 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 84 M. Murphy 34 00:59.400
2 34 D. Epstein 21 01:00.630
3 54 M. Koenig 13 01:03.300
4 101 R. Woroch 8 01:16.460
5 47 N. Higbee 0

Granny Smith's 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Best Time
1 84 M. Murphy 34 02:05.090



2 34 D. Epstein 21 02:08.410
3 54 M. Koenig 13 02:17.130
4 101 R. Woroch 8 02:36.950
5 47 N. Higbee 0
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